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80.37 Km Ride on Fri. 4th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 81 Leticia Szosz 0019160/L4R COROMANDEL/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105RW65
1 Q 07:40:38 07:42:00 P 47/40 00:01:22 01:55:09 15.79 01:55:09 15.79 08:22:00 Passed
= HUN 2 Q 10:14:36  10:15:31 P 43/52  00:00:55 | 01:53:31 15.86 03:48:40 15.82 10:55:31 Passed
F Q 12:10:50 12:12:06 P 46/56  00:01:16 | 01:15:19 15.99 05:03:59 15.86 Passed
Faris Abdul Rahman Ali Amer Al Hadrami / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / Private In Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:33 / 00:01:11 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
Q 52 Mol d Saeed Mol d Sultan AL B 0005381/MOLINERA/2015/Mare/Brown/UNKNOWN 0031508
1 Q 07:38:59  07:40:17 P 42/44  00:01:18 | 01:55:10 15.79 01:55:10 15.79 08:20:17 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 10:12:51  10:14:18 P 50/48  00:01:27 | 01:54:01 1579  03:49:11  15.79 10:54:18 Passed
F Q 12:09:42  12:14:06 P 51/52  00:04:24 | 01:15:24 15.97 05:04:35 15.83 Passed
Al Jaber Stables / Ahmed Mohamed Obaid AlJaber Almarri / Al Jaber Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:09 / 00:02:23 Lap/Lead: +00:00:36
Q 15 Meera Mohamed Khalifa Tammash Almans 0020185/ALDJANI SAFINAT /2002 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 102RM63
1 Q 07:41:48 07:42:49 P 45/50 00:01:01 01:54:43 15.85 01:54:43 15.85 08:22:49 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:15:22  10:17:33 P 50/52  00:02:11 | 01:54:44 15.69 03:49:27 15.77 10:57:33 Passed
F Q 12:12:58 12:15:47 P 56/56  00:02:49 01:15:25 15.97 05:04:52 15.82 Passed
Abdulla Salem Abdulla Khalaf Alhammadi / Saleh Khamis Salem Eid Al Jneibi / BIN EID Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:01 / 00:02:00 Lap/Lead: +00:00:53
Q 119 Mohammed Saif Salem Mohammed AL Fars 0006257 /FUN LA MAJORIE/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 107FS50
1 Q 07:41:04  07:43:01 P 44/44  00:01:57 | 01:57:11 15.51 01:57:11 15.51 08:23:01 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:15:36 10:17:24 P 46/48  00:01:48 01:54:23 15.74 03:51:34 15.62 10:57:24 Passed
F Q 12:12:45  12:15:41 P 47/48  00:02:56 | 01:15:21 15.98 05:06:55 15.71 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:41 / 00:02:13 Lap/Lead: +00:02:56
Q 118 Afnan Ibrahim Abdulrasool Moosa Ahmed 0006270/HM KAISER DAMA /2012 /Mare/Grey/uknw 106CZ96
1 Q 07:40:33 07:42:33 P 45/48  00:02:00 01:57:02 15.53 01:57:02 15.53 08:22:33 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:15:18  10:17:07 P 55/52  00:01:49 | 01:54:34 15.71 03:51:36 15.62 10:57:07 Passed
F Q 12:12:38 12:15:50 P 53/50 00:03:12 01:15:31 15.95 05:07:07 15.70 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:01 / 00:02:20 Lap/Lead: +00:03:08
Q 14 Sultan Mubarak Saeed Mubarak Algahtan 0020366/SW ELINKA/2011/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 105LV33
1 Q 07:45:30  07:46:54 P 41/42  00:01:24 | 01:55:44 15.71 01:55:44 15.71 08:26:54 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:21:07 10:23:13 P 42/44  00:02:06 | 01:56:19 15.48 03:52:03 15.59 11:03:13 Passed
F Q 12:18:35  12:21:26 P 48/44  00:02:51 | 01:15:22 15.98 05:07:25 15.69 Passed
Salem Obaid Salem Eid AlKhyeli / Salem Obaid Salem Eid Alkhyeli / Rakna Endurance Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:21 / 00:02:07 Lap/Lead: +00:03:26
Q 179 Muhammad Ayoob 0009562 /Brets philly/2012/Mare/Chestnut/PureArabian 106RD25
1 Q 07:39:53 07:41:51 P 42/44  00:01:58 01:56:41 15.58 01:56:41 15.58 08:21:51 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 10:14:29  10:17:12 P 44/48  00:02:43 | 01:55:21 15.60 03:52:02 15.59 10:57:12 Passed
F Q 12:12:42  12:22:55 P 50/56  00:10:13 | 01:15:30 15.95 05:07:32 15.68 Passed
Sultan Hazza Al Darmaki / Sultan Hazza Sultan Al Darmaki / Sultan hazza aldarmaki priva Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:54 / 00:04:58 Lap/Lead: +00:03:33
Q 45 Aly Asad Alshehadat 0009723 /RAYMAR BENNJAMIN/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 104PA58
1 Q 07:42:34  07:44:37 39/40  00:02:03 | 01:56:51 15.56 01:56:51 15.56 08:24:37 Passed
SYR 2 Q 10:18:27 10:19:55 P 45/48  00:01:28 01:55:18 15.61 03:52:09 15.58 10:59:55 Passed
F Q 12:15:21 12:18:40 45/48  00:03:19 01:15:26 15.96 05:07:35 15.68 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzoogi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:50 / 00:02:16 Lap/Lead: +00:03:36
Q 120 Abdulaziz Ibrahim Ali Al Marzooqi 0007495/SC TADEO/2015/Gelding/Brown/Crossbred 107JW19
1 Q 07:40:23 07:42:52 P 50/52 00:02:29 01:56:58 15.54 01:56:58 15.54 08:22:52 Passed
= UAE 2| Q | 10:15:39  10:18:38 P 49/52  00:02:59 | 01:55:46 1555  03:52:44  15.55 10:58:38 Passed
F Q 12:14:04  12:17:34 P 51/52  00:03:30 | 01:15:26 15.96 05:08:10 15.65 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:58 / 00:02:59 Lap/Lead: +00:04:11

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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80.37 Km Ride on Fri. 4th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 123 MUHAMMAD YOUSAF SHER ALI KHAN 0009443 /BAIRON DU GRANDVAL/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 105ZX15
1 Q 07:40:12 07:43:05 P 46/48  00:02:53 01:56:48 15.56 01:56:48 15.56 08:23:05 Passed
PAK 2 Q 10:15:58  10:18:58 P 47/48  00:03:00 | 01:55:53 15.53 03:52:41 15.55 10:58:58 Passed
F Q 12:14:27  12:18:03 P 49/52  00:03:36 | 01:15:29 15.95 05:08:10 15.65 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:29 / 00:03:09 Lap/Lead: +00:04:11
Q 44 Alya Obaid Juma Ghanem Alshamsi 0018679/VOLCAN DE BEGUE/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 105AG15
1| Q | 07:43:18 07:45:47 P 53/48  00:02:29 | 01:58:15 15.37 01:58:15 15.37 08:25:47 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:18:42  10:20:25 P 56/52  00:01:43 | 01:54:38 15.70 03:52:53 15.54 11:00:25 Passed
F Q 12:15:48 12:20:07 P 39/44  00:04:19 01:15:23 15.97 05:08:16 15.64 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:31 / 00:02:50 Lap/Lead: +00:04:17
Q 42 Ispak Khan Najru Khan 0002798/ELKIN EL KAMAR/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 1068123
1 Q 07:42:45 07:44:41 P 41/44  00:01:56 | 01:57:19 15.50 01:57:19 15.50 08:24:41 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:18:32  10:20:16 P 45/52  00:01:44 | 01:55:35 15.57 03:52:54 15.54 11:00:16 Passed
F Q 12:15:42  12:18:18 P 50/50  00:02:36 | 01:15:26 15.96 05:08:20 15.64 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:16 / 00:02:05 Lap/Lead: +00:04:21
Q 116 Khalifa Ibrahim Ali Abdulla Almarzooqi 0009794 /MM SALVAJE/2011/Mare/other/uknw 105WV58
1 Q 07:40:26 07:42:35 P 52/52 00:02:09 01:56:37 15.59 01:56:37 15.59 08:22:35 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:16:09  10:18:48 P 53/56  00:02:39 | 01:56:13 15.49 03:52:50 15.54 10:58:48 Passed
F Q 12:14:38 12:17:25 P 49/44  00:02:47 01:15:50 15.88 05:08:40 15.62 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:35 / 00:02:31 Lap/Lead: +00:04:41
Q 126 Dune Bastille 0008783 /VIOLETTE DE BONANCE/2009/Mare/other/Arabe 106BP80
1 Q 07:40:29  07:42:47 P 39/40  00:02:18 | 01:56:44 15.57 01:56:44 15.57 08:22:47 Passed
I] BEL 2 Q 10:17:11 10:19:13 P 42/44  00:02:02 01:56:26 15.46 03:53:10 15.52 10:59:13 Passed
F Q 12:14:43  12:17:22 P 44/48  00:02:39 | 01:15:30 15.95 05:08:40 15.62 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:59 / 00:02:19 Lap/Lead: +00:04:41
Q 40 Aisha Alnoman Al Shamsi 0009854 /FIGARO D'ARMANI/2015/Stallion/Bay/Arab 107NA34
1 Q 07:42:41 07:45:50 P 41/40 00:03:09 01:58:15 15.37 01:58:15 15.37 08:25:50 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:18:39  10:20:59 P 44/48  00:02:20 | 01:55:09 15.63 03:53:24 15.50 11:00:59 Passed
F Q 12:16:25 12:20:11 P 54/56  00:03:46 | 01:15:26 15.96 05:08:50 15.61 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN END Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:15 / 00:03:05 Lap/Lead: +00:04:51
Q 43 Layla Abed Ahmed AL Farraji 0006539/ATOUT NEYETTE/2010/Gelding/other/DemiSangArabe 105ZD62
1 Q 07:43:10  07:46:15 P 38/40  00:03:05 | 01:58:38 15.32 01:58:38 15.32 08:26:15 Passed
IRQ 2 Q 10:18:45 10:21:16 P 48/48  00:02:31 01:55:01 15.65 03:53:39 15.48 11:01:16 Passed
F Q 12:16:38  12:20:02 P 49/52  00:03:24 | 01:15:22 15.98 05:09:01 15.60 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzoogi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:00 / 00:03:00 Lap/Lead: +00:05:02
Q 41 Mahindra Kumar Bhojraj Singh 0019377/ELTON D'0C/2014/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 107BHO7
1 Q 07:43:14 07:45:52 P 43/48  00:02:38 01:58:22 15.36 01:58:22 15.36 08:25:52 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:18:45  10:21:07 P 49/48  00:02:22 | 01:55:15 15.62 03:53:37 15.49 11:01:07 Passed
F Q 12:16:40 12:21:16 P 49/52 00:04:36 | 01:15:33 15.94 05:09:10 15.60 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN END Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:36 / 00:03:12 Lap/Lead: +00:05:11
Q 125 Kh Singh Hamir Singh 0004931/AS YUMA/2009/Mare/Grey/uknw 105AH12
1 Q 07:40:17  07:42:13 P 45/44  00:01:56 | 01:56:08 15.65 01:56:08 15.65 08:22:13 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:17:14 10:19:48 P 47/44  00:02:34 | 01:57:35 15.31 03:53:43 15.48 10:59:48 Passed
F Q 12:15:29  12:18:21 P 51/52  00:02:52 | 01:15:41 15.91 05:09:24 15.59 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:22 / 00:02:27 Lap/Lead: +00:05:25

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Boudheib Qualifier Endurance Ride 80.37 Km Ride on Fri. 4th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 177 Ahmed Ali Saif Al Nassiri 0003125/ALTESSE DES HOMEAUX/2010/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 105WW71
1 Q 07:42:37 07:44:32 P 44/44  00:01:55 01:56:17 15.63 01:56:17 15.63 08:24:32 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:19:50  10:22:23 P 45/48  00:02:33 | 01:57:51 15.27 03:54:08 15.45 11:02:23 Passed
F Q 12:17:50 12:19:51 P 53/52 00:02:01 01:15:27 15.96 05:09:35 15.58 Passed
Mohammed Abdulla Khalifa Adeb Almheiri / Ahmed Ali Saif Alnasri / Al Areen Enduran Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:29 / 00:02:09 Lap/Lead: +00:05:36
Q 178 Abdulla Khalifa Rashed Ali Aldhaheri 0020507 /Namrood/2009/Stallion/Chestnut/PureArab 0030561
1 Q 07:42:50  07:44:35 P 37/40  00:01:45 | 01:56:45 15.57 01:56:45 15.57 08:24:35 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 10:19:46 10:22:26 P 46/48  00:02:40 | 01:57:51 1527  03:54:36  15.42 11:02:26 Passed
F Q 12:17:44  12:20:09 P 45/48  00:02:25 | 01:15:18 15.99 05:09:54 15.56 Passed
Awad Mohd Abdulla Al Muhairi / Ahmed Ali Saif Alnasri / Al Areen Endurance PVT Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:50 / 00:02:16 Lap/Lead: +00:05:55
Q 66 Reem Salem Mohamed Salem Almansoori 0019935/DJAWIDA DU COMTE/2008/Mare/Grey/Arabe 104LE81
1 Q 07:44:05 07:46:05 P 43/48  00:02:00 01:59:19 15.24 01:59:19 15.24 08:26:05 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:18:37  10:20:29 P 46/48  00:01:52 | 01:54:24 15.73 03:53:43 15.48 11:00:29 Passed
F Q 12:16:59 12:19:54 P 48/54  00:02:55 01:16:30 15.74 05:10:13 15.54 Passed
Faham Hamad Mubarak Al Sulaiti / Hamdan Hamad Mubarak Al Sulaity / Al Asemah Pvt.S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:47 / 00:02:15 Lap/Lead: +00:06:14
Q 22 Saif Malek Saif Mubarak Alselaiti 0019465/D SALI/2011/Mare/Bay/Arabian 0030599
1 Q 07:44:02  07:45:36 P 55/56  00:01:34 | 01:58:53 15.29 01:58:53 15.29 08:25:36 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:18:33 10:20:50 P 55/56  00:02:17 01:55:14 15.62 03:54:07 15.45 11:00:50 Passed
F Q 12:17:05  12:20:00 P 56/56  00:02:55 | 01:16:15 15.79 05:10:22 15.54 Passed
SORAYT ARABIAN HORSE STUD / Hamdan Hamad Mubarak Al Sulaity / Alsulaity Pvt Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:46 / 00:02:15 Lap/Lead: +00:06:23
Q 38 Saeed Ahmed Saeed Ali Al Ali 0019579/MARRAKECH ORIENTAL/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 105WF64
1 Q 07:43:25 07:46:01 P 29/32 00:02:36 | 01:58:27 15.35 01:58:27 15.35 08:26:01 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:18:51  10:20:47 P 42/44  00:01:56 | 01:54:46 15.68 03:53:13 15.51 11:00:47 Passed
F Q 12:17:58 12:21:08 P 40/40 00:03:10 01:17:11 15.60 05:10:24 15.54 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / Al Raazm Pvt St Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:42 / 00:02:34 Lap/Lead: +00:06:25
Q 176 Muhamed Khalil Mohamed Hussain Alhosa 0019429/SERENITY D'ALKA/2015/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 0029955
1 Q 07:41:49  07:44:11 P 46/46  00:02:22 | 01:56:11 15.65 01:56:11 15.65 08:24:11 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:16:49 10:20:09 P 52/54  00:03:20 01:55:58 15.52 03:52:09 15.58 11:00:09 Passed
F Q 12:18:24  12:23:11 P 54/56  00:04:47 | 01:18:15 15.39 05:10:24 15.54 Passed
Abdalla Hassan Abdalla Ibrahim Alobeidli / Hassan Abdalla Ibrahim Abdalla Alobeidli / Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:29 / 00:03:29 Lap/Lead: +00:06:25
Q 203 Tawakal Ali Mohammad Mari Ali 0004448/INSHALLA LIKE A BOSS/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 105J055
1 Q 07:50:04 07:51:57 P 45/48  00:01:53 01:55:56 15.68 01:55:56 15.68 08:31:57 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 10:29:20  10:31:05 P 45/46  00:01:45 | 01:59:08 15.11 03:55:04 15.39 11:11:05 Passed
F Q 12:26:29  12:31:04 P 43/52  00:04:35 | 01:15:24 15.97 05:10:28 15.53 Passed
Nad Al Sheba Stables / Yousef Ahmed Mohammed Abdulla Alblooshi / Nad Al Sheba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:13 / 00:02:44 Lap/Lead: +00:06:29
Q 188 Ikramudheen Shokat Ali 0003380/ALKAIR DE GIUNCHELLI/2010/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 104VW44
1 Q 07:40:32  07:43:21 P 56/56  00:02:49 | 01:57:06 15.52 01:57:06 15.52 08:23:21 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:16:35 10:19:21 P 50/48 00:02:46 | 01:56:00 15.52 03:53:06 15.52 10:59:21 Passed
F Q 12:17:05 12:20:52 P 56/56  00:03:47 01:17:44 15.49 05:10:50 15.51 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:22 / 00:03:07 Lap/Lead: +00:06:51
Q 190 Arif Ali Ismail Khan 0001940/NEGREPELISSE COST /2012 /Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106KNOO
1 Q 07:40:52 07:43:29 P 52/52 00:02:37 01:57:11 15.51 01:57:11 15.51 08:23:29 Passed
IND 2| Q | 10:16:36  10:18:54 P 49/48  00:02:18 | 01:55:25 1560  03:52:36  15.56 10:58:54 Passed
F Q 12:17:10  12:20:46 P 51/52  00:03:36 | 01:18:16 15.39 05:10:52 15.51 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:31 / 00:02:50 Lap/Lead: +00:06:53

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Boudheib Qualifier Endurance Ride 80.37 Km Ride on Fri. 4th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 39 Mohamed Ahmed Moh d Abdelrah 0019949/EN]JOY LA MAJORIE/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 106S125
1 Q 07:42:48 07:45:58 P 39/40 00:03:10 01:59:00 15.28 01:59:00 15.28 08:25:58 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:18:52  10:20:57 P 45/56  00:02:05 | 01:54:59 15.65 03:53:59 15.46 11:00:57 Passed
F Q 12:17:54  12:23:05 P 42/44  00:05:11 | 01:16:57 15.65 05:10:56 15.51 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN EN Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:26 / 00:03:28 Lap/Lead: +00:06:57
Q 189 Mohammed Sadik Hasan Ali 0007055/CAP EL IRWA /2012 /Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106JA06
1 Q 07:40:35  07:43:18 P 53/52  00:02:43 | 01:56:45 15.57 01:56:45 15.57 08:23:18 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:16:38  10:19:02 P 49/52  00:02:24 | 01:55:44 15.55 03:52:29 15.56 10:59:02 Passed
F Q 12:17:48 12:19:41 P 50/54  00:01:53 01:18:46 15.29 05:11:15 15.49 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:00 / 00:02:20 Lap/Lead: +00:07:16
Q 187 Sajjad Hussein 0007045/ARIAN DE RAYSSAC/2010/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 105KK30
1 Q 07:41:00 07:43:32 P 47/48  00:02:32 01:57:08 15.52 01:57:08 15.52 08:23:32 Passed
PAK 2 Q 10:16:42  10:18:51 P 52/52  00:02:09 | 01:55:19 15.61 03:52:27 15.56 10:58:51 Passed
F Q 12:19:08  12:19:57 P 53/52  00:00:49 | 01:20:17 15.00 05:12:44 15.42 Passed
Emirates Stables / Arif Ali Ismail Khan / Emirates Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:30 / 00:01:50 Lap/Lead: +00:08:45
Q 86 Ali Ahmad Sayed Mahdi Sayed Ahmad 0019989/JLB ARGENTO OF MARWAN/2010/Gelding/Grey/Unregistere 105JR34
1| Q | 07:47:04 07:50:01 P 55/52  00:02:57 | 02:03:04  14.77 02:03:04 14.77 08:30:01 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:22:37  10:24:28 P 52/56  00:01:51 | 01:54:27 15.73 03:57:31 15.23 11:04:28 Passed
F Q 12:19:48 12:25:29 P 54/52 00:05:41 01:15:20 15.98 05:12:51 15.41 Passed
Buti Rashid Juma Ambatawi Al Ali / Buti Rashid Juma ambatawi Al Ali / AL ANAN PRIVATE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:29 / 00:03:29 Lap/Lead: +00:08:52
Q 128 Maryam Ahmad Al Tamimi 0008778/BAHA'HADJA EL WIDDE/2011/Gelding/Bay/DEMISANGARA 106GM95
1 Q 07:42:43  07:46:25 P 42/48  00:03:42 | 01:57:52 15.42 01:57:52 15.42 08:26:25 Passed
= UAE 2| Q | 10:19143 10:23:21 P 45/48  00:03:38 | 01:56:56 15.39 03:54:48 15.41 11:03:21 Passed
F Q 12:21:37  12:25:26 P 50/52  00:03:49 | 01:18:16 15.39 05:13:04 15.40 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:09 / 00:03:43 Lap/Lead: +00:09:05
Q 130 Hamdan Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Al Ma 0004321/765 SARGON/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arab 105CP86
1| Q | 07:42:40 07:45:16 P 48/48  00:02:36 | 01:56:59 15.54 01:56:59 15.54 08:25:16 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:19:23  10:22:34 P 44/48  00:03:11 | 01:57:18 15.34 03:54:17 15.44 11:02:34 Passed
F Q 12:21:29 12:24:28 P 47/52 00:02:59 01:18:55 15.26 05:13:12 15.40 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:46 / 00:02:55 Lap/Lead: +00:09:13
Q 127 Rawdha Nasser Mohamed Ali Al Dookhi 0019586/CALUNE DES GRAVES /2012 /Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 1060Q02
1 Q 07:42:55  07:45:22 P 47/52  00:02:27 | 01:56:53 15.55 01:56:53 15.55 08:25:22 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:19:40  10:23:35 P 55/56  00:03:55 | 01:58:13 15.23 03:55:06 15.39 11:03:35 Passed
F Q 12:22:09  12:40:15 P 56/56  00:18:06 | 01:18:34 15.33 05:13:40 15.37 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:28 / 00:08:09 Lap/Lead: +00:09:41
Q 136 Zayed Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri 0009192 /SOLERO DES PINS/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 106IE62
1| Q | 07:42:34 07:44:45 P 36/40  00:02:11 | 01:57:36 15.46 01:57:36 15.46 08:24:45 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:19:29  10:22:31 P 40/40  00:03:02 | 01:57:46 15.28 03:55:22 15.37 11:02:31 Passed
F Q 12:21:32 12:27:04 P 41/44  00:05:32 01:19:01 15.24 05:14:23 15.34 Passed
Sh Rashid bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Ahmad Mohammad Ahmad Belgaizi Alfalasi / Jume Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:45 / 00:03:35 Lap/Lead: +00:10:24
Q 84 Sara Mohammed Abdulwahed Hasan Ahm 0019687 /MYRIMBAH ANTIONETTE/2008/Mare/Chestnut/Arabx 105TG82
1 Q 07:41:45  07:44:16 P 37/36  00:02:31 | 01:56:49 15.56 01:56:49 15.56 08:24:16 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:20:13 10:22:02 P 41/42 00:01:49 01:57:46 15.28 03:54:35 15.42 11:02:02 Passed
F Q 12:21:56  12:23:35 P 48/52  00:01:39 | 01:19:54 15.07 05:14:29 15.33 Passed
Rashid Ahmed Salah Abdulla AlSharafaa / Hussain Ahmed Abdelrahman Hassan Alhosa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:59 / 00:01:59 Lap/Lead: +00:10:30

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Result 6ED 4l 4im)
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START PASSED ELIMINATED
Boudheib Qualifier Endurance Ride 80.37 Km Ride on Fri. 4th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 73 Danish Khan Umed Khan 0002883 /MOOLMANSHOEK GRIFFON/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 107D140
1| Q | 07:40:50 07:42:41 P 45/44  00:01:51 | 01:56:57 1554  01:56:57  15.54 08:22:41 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:17:01  10:19:19 P 45/44  00:02:18 | 01:56:38 15.43 03:53:35 15.49 10:59:19 Passed
F Q 12:20:20 12:23:01 P 50/52 00:02:41 01:21:01 14.86 05:14:36 15.33 Passed
Sh Rashid bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Buti Saif Buti Humaid Al Mazrooei / Al Nasr -2 Endu Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:50 / 00:02:16 Lap/Lead: +00:10:37
Q 77 Kanwar Singh Dalpat Singh 0007109/CLM CRUZ/2011/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 0028842
1 Q 07:41:15  07:43:08 P 44/48  00:01:53 | 01:57:17 15.50 01:57:17 15.50 08:23:08 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:17:26 10:19:24 P 50/52 00:01:58 01:56:16 15.48 03:53:33 15.49 10:59:24 Passed
F Q 12:20:31  12:23:48 P 46/52  00:03:17 | 01:21:07 14.84 05:14:40 15.32 Passed
Sh Rashid bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Buti Saif Buti Humaid Al Mazrooei / Al Nasr -2 End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:08 / 00:02:22 Lap/Lead: +00:10:41
Q 75 Muhammad Talha Nawaz Muhammad Naw 0009509/GOLDIKOVA/2011/Mare/Grey/Arabe 105LG78
1 Q 07:41:23 07:43:27 P 38/40 00:02:04 | 01:57:30 15.47 01:57:30 15.47 08:23:27 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 10:17:10  10:19:27 P 42/44  00:02:17 | 01:56:00 15.52 03:53:30 15.50 10:59:27 Passed
F Q 12:20:43 12:23:51 P 47/48  00:03:08 01:21:16 14.82 05:14:46 15.32 Passed
Sh Rashid bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Buti Saif Buti Humaid Al Mazrooei / Al Nasr -2 Endu Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:29 / 00:02:29 Lap/Lead: +00:10:47
Q 71 Gopal Singh Malam Singh 0005992 /HORMOZ/2014/Gelding/Bay/Arab 106LS40
1 Q 07:41:19  07:44:08 P 43/40  00:02:49 | 01:58:27 15.35 01:58:27 15.35 08:24:08 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:17:20 10:20:11 P 41/50 00:02:51 01:56:03 15.51 03:54:30 15.43 11:00:11 Passed
F Q 12:20:29  12:24:12 P 50/52  00:03:43 | 01:20:18 15.00 05:14:48 15.32 Passed
HH Sh Rashid Bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Ahmad Matar Ali Ghanim Almarri / Al NASR 3 E Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:23 / 00:03:07 Lap/Lead: +00:10:49
Q 74 Sureshkumar Balakrishnan 0009503 /SHAHEER ANOUK/2009/Mare/Chestnut/Arab 105J081
1 Q 07:40:48 07:42:55 P 35/40 00:02:07 01:57:29 15.48 01:57:29 15.48 08:22:55 Passed
SRI 2 Q 10:16:57  10:19:15 P 34/36  00:02:18 | 01:56:20 15.47 03:53:49 15.47 10:59:15 Passed
F Q 12:20:17 12:22:58 P 43/42 00:02:41 01:21:02 14.86 05:14:51 15.32 Passed
Blue Endurance Stable / Ahmad Matar Ali Ghanim Almarri / Al NASR 3 ENDURANCE STABL Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:06 / 00:02:22 Lap/Lead: +00:10:52
Q 78 Reem Abdulaziz Bakhet Abdulla Alnahdi 0020100/MOOLMANSHOEK CHRISJAN/2013/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 107DI39
1 Q 07:42:00 07:44:14 P 50/52  00:02:14 | 01:58:25 15.35 01:58:25 15.35 08:24:14 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:17:24 10:19:53 P 50/52 00:02:29 01:55:39 15.56 03:54:04 15.46 10:59:53 Passed
F Q 12:20:40  12:23:28 P 56/56  00:02:48 | 01:20:47 14.91 05:14:51 15.32 Passed
Sh Rashid bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Buti Saif Buti Humaid Al Mazrooei / Al Nasr -2 End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:31 / 00:02:30 Lap/Lead: +00:10:52
Q 82 Ahmed Salah Abdulla Ameen Alsharafaa 0002739/EMIR DU BARTHAS AA/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/ANGLOARA 106YF94
1 Q 07:41:33 07:43:57 P 44/44  00:02:24 | 01:57:43 15.44 01:57:43 15.44 08:23:57 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:20:14  10:21:58 P 48/48  00:01:44 | 01:58:01 15.25 03:55:44 15.35 11:01:58 Passed
F Q 12:21:12  12:23:38 P 54/56  00:02:26 | 01:19:14 15.20 05:14:58 15.31 Passed
Rashid Ahmed Salah Abdulla AlSharafaa / Hussain Ahmed Abdelrahman Hassan Alhosa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:34 / 00:02:11 Lap/Lead: +00:10:59
Q 34 AyshaIsmaeil Mohammed Abdulla Alhosan 0020373 /TARZAN DU CHATEL/2007 /Gelding/Chestnut/PartBreedAra 104C079
1 Q 07:43:37  07:45:48 P 40/44  00:02:11 | 01:58:43 15.31 01:58:43 15.31 08:25:48 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:20:33 10:23:00 P 51/44  00:02:27 | 01:57:12 15.36 03:55:55 15.34 11:03:00 Passed
F Q 12:22:03 12:27:32 P 50/48  00:05:29 01:19:03 15.23 05:14:58 15.31 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:07 / 00:03:22 Lap/Lead: +00:10:59
Q 72 Hazza Jumaa Hassan Al Hamadi 0009227 /SPLITTERS CREEK TRU BLU/2007/Gelding/Chestnut/PartAr 105UI51
1 Q 07:40:57 07:43:03 P 44/44  00:02:06 | 01:57:47 15.44 01:57:47 15.44 08:23:03 Passed
E coM 2| Q | 10:17:00 10:19:45 P 40/40  00:02:45 | 01:56:42 1542  03:54:29 1543 10:59:45 Passed
F Q 12:20:18  12:23:46 P 47/48  00:03:28 | 01:20:33 14.95 05:15:02 15.31 Passed
HH Sh. Rashid Bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Ahmad Matar Ali Ghanim Almarri / Al NASR 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:19 / 00:02:46 Lap/Lead: +00:11:03

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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80.37 Km Ride on Fri. 4th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 83 Maitha Hasan Mohammad Hasan Almarzoo 0020632 /Noruega HBD 7564/2011/Mare/Grey/AngloArab 0029169
1 Q 07:42:27 07:45:25 P 42/40 00:02:58 01:58:17 15.37 01:58:17 15.37 08:25:25 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 10:20:37 10:24:19 P 45/44  00:03:42 | 01:58:54 15.14 03:57:11 15.25 11:04:19 Passed
F Q 12:22:15  12:25:22 P 51/44  00:03:07 | 01:17:56 15.45 05:15:07 15.30 Passed
Buti Rashid Juma Ambatawi Al Ali / Hussain Ahmed Abdelrahman Hassan Alhosani / HAT Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:47 / 00:03:15 Lap/Lead: +00:11:08
Q 154 Sandra Al-Risheq 0008725/FLEEN DE SOMMANT/2015/Mare/Chestnut/Arabe 0028417
1| Q | 07:56:46 08:00:15 P 41/44  00:03:29 | 02:01:44 14.93 02:01:44 14.93 08:40:15 Passed
i GBR 2 Q 10:33:29  10:36:12 P 50/52  00:02:43 | 01:55:57 15.52 03:57:41 15.22 11:16:12 Passed
F Q 12:33:43 12:37:34 P 55/56  00:03:51 01:17:31 15.54 05:15:12 15.30 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Mohammed Hilal Salem Obaid Al Balarti / Al Shababi End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:03 / 00:03:21 Lap/Lead: +00:11:13
Q 153 Daiana Yamila Chopita 0008190/DJELINA CABIRAT /2013 /Mare/Chestnut/Arabe 107CC66
1 Q 07:56:38 08:00:19 P 44/48  00:03:41 02:01:39 14.94 02:01:39 14.94 08:40:19 Passed
= ARG 2 Q 10:33:24  10:36:46 P 45/52  00:03:22 | 01:56:27 15.46 03:58:06 15.20 11:16:46 Passed
F Q 12:33:52  12:38:53 P 46/48  00:05:01 | 01:17:06 15.62 05:15:12 15.30 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Yaradh Al Ketbi / Al Shababi End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:04 / 00:04:01 Lap/Lead: +00:11:13
Q 151 Tahera Ibrahim Yousuf Shahdadi 0005293 /ELIXIR RAYSSAC/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 0028411
1 Q 07:56:41 08:00:11 P 54/52 00:03:30 02:01:29 14.96 02:01:29 14.96 08:40:11 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:33:19  10:36:21 P 46/46  00:03:02 | 01:56:10 15.50 03:57:39 15.22 11:16:21 Passed
F Q 12:33:56 12:39:54 P 55/56  00:05:58 01:17:35 15.52 05:15:14 15.30 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Yaradh Al Ketbi / Al Shababi End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:30 / 00:04:10 Lap/Lead: +00:11:15
Q 152 Imran Khan Jahangir 0005832 /BINDALEAH MOONSHINE /2013 /Gelding/Bay/PartArabian 106QF71
1 Q 07:56:44  08:00:09 P 49/48  00:03:25 | 02:01:42 14.94 02:01:42 14.94 08:40:09 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 10:33:21 10:36:42 P 53/52 00:03:21 01:56:33 15.44 03:58:15 15.19 11:16:42 Passed
F Q 12:33:45  12:42:41 P 52/54  00:08:56 | 01:17:03 15.63 05:15:18 15.29 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Mohammed Hilal Salem Obaid Al Balarti / AL SHABABI 2 E Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:42 / 00:05:14 Lap/Lead: +00:11:19
Q 76 MUHAMMAD ADNAN MUSHTAQ AHMED 0007831/IDAHO NERINA /2013 /Mare/Chestnut/Arab 0028853
1 Q 07:41:11 07:43:25 P 52/52 00:02:14 | 01:57:57 15.41 01:57:57 15.41 08:23:25 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 10:17:07  10:20:18 P 46/48  00:03:11 | 01:56:53 15.40 03:54:50 15.41 11:00:18 Passed
F Q 12:20:50 12:28:42 P 44/56  00:07:52 01:20:32 14.95 05:15:22 15.29 Passed
Sh Rashid bin Hamdan Al Nahyan / Ahmad Matar Ali Ghanim Almarri / Al NASR 3 ENDUR Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:17 / 00:04:25 Lap/Lead: +00:11:23
Q 35 Mariam Hamid Mohamed Alrousi Alhamma 0019783 /CHAPMAR VICTOR/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105IV30
1 Q 07:41:28  07:44:06 P 42/44  00:02:38 | 01:57:39 15.45 01:57:39 15.45 08:24:06 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:20:04 10:24:10 P 42/44  00:04:06 | 02:00:04 14.99 03:57:43 15.22 11:04:10 Passed
F Q 12:22:06  12:26:43 P 51/56  00:04:37 | 01:17:56 15.45 05:15:39 15.28 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:21 / 00:03:47 Lap/Lead: +00:11:40
Q 36 Ayesha Salah Saif Bin Suloom Alfalasi 0019782 /DOUAKILA DU CARLADES /2013 /Mare/Bay/Arab 107ML51
1 Q 07:41:37 07:44:44 P 48/52 00:03:07 01:58:15 15.37 01:58:15 15.37 08:24:44 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:20:20  10:23:07 P 50/52  00:02:47 | 01:58:23 15.20 03:56:38 15.29 11:03:07 Passed
F Q 12:22:19 12:26:47 P 48/48  00:04:28 01:19:12 15.20 05:15:50 15.27 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:22 / 00:03:27 Lap/Lead: +00:11:51
Q 198 Ramniwas Mandroopram 0006087 /KORONA-M/2012/Mare/Grey/UnregisteredBreed 106FK91
1 Q 07:43:06  07:46:30 P 43/44  00:03:24 | 01:59:55 15.16 01:59:55 15.16 08:26:30 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:21:04 10:25:46 P 55/56  00:04:42 01:59:16 15.09 03:59:11 15.13 11:05:46 Passed
F Q 12:22:25  12:28:39 P 55/56  00:06:14 | 01:16:39 15.71 05:15:50 15.27 Passed
Rabdan Endurance Stables / Rashid Mohd Ali Rashed Alabbar / Rabdan Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:20 / 00:04:46 Lap/Lead: +00:11:51
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START PASSED ELIMINATED

Boudheib Qualifier Endurance Ride 80.37 Km Ride on Fri. 4th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 196 Rani Dan Padam Singh 0007689/FLY TO THE MOON/2017 /Mare/Chestnut/Arab 0029998
1 Q 07:43:01 07:46:28 P 43/46  00:03:27 02:00:05 15.14 02:00:05 15.14 08:26:28 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:20:57  10:25:40 P 44/48  00:04:43 | 01:59:12 15.10 03:59:17 15.12 11:05:40 Passed
F Q 12:22:19 12:28:45 P 46/52 00:06:26 | 01:16:39 15.71 05:15:56 15.26 Passed
Rabdan Endurance Stables / Rashid Mohd Ali Rashed Alabbar / Rabdan Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:36 / 00:04:52 Lap/Lead: +00:11:57
Q 131 Jethu Singh Jabar Singh 0006085/MAR CHARMY 15/2015/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 107PE05
1 Q 07:51:26  07:54:08 P 43/44  00:02:42 | 01:56:28 15.61 01:56:28 15.61 08:34:08 Passed
IND 2 | Q | 10:26:52 10:30:24 P 48/52  00:03:32 | 01:56:16  15.48 03:52:44  15.55 11:10:24 Passed
F Q 12:33:37  12:39:25 P 48/50  00:05:48 | 01:23:13 14.47 05:15:57 15.26 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:02 / 00:04:00 Lap/Lead: +00:11:58
Q 132 Parwat Singh Rathore Jugt Singh Rathore 0020092 /BALKANE DU VALLOIS/2011/Mare/Chestnut/Arabe 0030219
1 Q 07:51:29 07:54:24 P 41/44  00:02:55 01:56:47 15.57 01:56:47 15.57 08:34:24 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:26:59  10:30:12 P 44/48  00:03:13 | 01:55:48 15.54 03:52:35 15.56 11:10:12 Passed
F Q 12:33:35 12:38:59 P 43/42 00:05:24 | 01:23:23 14.44 05:15:58 15.26 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Abdulla Ali bin Ghalaita / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:32 / 00:03:50 Lap/Lead: +00:11:59
Q 133 Bank Singh Amar Singh 0019153 /KINTAMANI SHAREEF/2015/Gelding/Bay/PurebreedArabia 106XG33
1 Q 07:50:59  07:54:30 P 49/36  00:03:31 | 01:57:22 15.49 01:57:22 15.49 08:34:30 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:27:17 10:31:48 P 46/52 00:04:31 01:57:18 15.34 03:54:40 15.42 11:11:48 Passed
F Q 12:33:31  12:39:41 P 50/52  00:06:10 | 01:21:43 14.74 05:16:23 15.24 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:12 / 00:04:44 Lap/Lead: +00:12:24
Q 134 Majid Jamal Zaal Binkrishan Almheiri 0009905 /NIL OMELLETE 16/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 0030419
1| Q | 07:50:56 07:54:38 P 44/40  00:03:42 | 01:57:31 1547 01:57:31 15.47 08:34:38 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:27:30  10:30:16 P 54/56  00:02:46 | 01:55:38 15.57 03:53:09 15.52 11:10:16 Passed
F Q 12:33:39 12:38:46 P 49/48  00:05:07 01:23:23 14.44 05:16:32 15.23 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:35 / 00:03:51 Lap/Lead: +00:12:33
Q 97 Abdulla Ahmed Abdulla Hadi 0019885/LOBO TANGO/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 107RS19
1 Q 07:53:21  07:55:53 P 36/40  00:02:32 | 01:58:14 15.38 01:58:14 15.38 08:35:53 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:35:29 10:38:01 P 48/48  00:02:32 02:02:08 14.74 04:00:22 15.05 11:18:01 Passed
F Q 12:34:51  12:37:30 P 55/56  00:02:39 | 01:16:50 15.67 05:17:12 15.20 Passed
Abdulla Ahmed Abdulla Hadi / Saoud Mohd Ali Al Marzooqi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:43 / 00:02:34 Lap/Lead: +00:13:13
Q 121 Sharina Ahmad Rashed Almulla Alfalasi 0009028/GOLD DE SERCY AA/2016/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 107KK64
1 Q 07:41:13 07:43:14 P 49/48  00:02:01 01:56:24 15.62 01:56:24 15.62 08:23:14 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:21:10  10:23:03 P 49/52  00:01:53 | 01:59:49 15.02 03:56:13 15.32 11:03:03 Passed
F Q 12:24:31  12:27:53 P 54/52  00:03:22 | 01:21:28 14.78 05:17:41 15.18 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:16 / 00:02:25 Lap/Lead: +00:13:42
Q 98 Abdullah Juma Mohammed Aaltham Alkha 0019647 /AZTECA HLM/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 107EB64
1 Q 07:53:25  07:58:29 P 42/40  00:05:04 | 02:01:57 14.91 02:01:57 14.91 08:38:29 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:35:32 10:38:03 P 46/50 00:02:31 01:59:34 15.05 04:01:31 14.98 11:18:03 Passed
F Q 12:34:34 12:37:21 P 53/48  00:02:47 01:16:31 15.74 05:18:02 15.16 Passed
Abdulla Ahmed Abdulla Hadi / Saoud Mohd Ali Al Marzooqi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:22 / 00:03:27 Lap/Lead: +00:14:03
Q 91 Mohammad Nazar Mazahir Alam Imam 0006339/FRANCISCA PRIMA/2013 /Mare/Grey/PuroSanguerabe 106NA95
1 Q 07:42:58 07:45:33 P 41/44  00:02:35 01:57:49 15.43 01:57:49 15.43 08:25:33 Passed
IND 2| Q | 10:20:11  10:23:56 P 47/48  00:03:45 | 01:58:23 1520  03:56:12  15.32 11:03:56 Passed
F Q 12:26:48  12:32:13 P 49/48  00:05:25 | 01:22:52 14.53 05:19:04 15.11 Passed
Al Nasr Endurance Stables / Omar Rashid Obaid Saeed Al Jarwan / Al Nasr Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:45 / 00:03:55 Lap/Lead: +00:15:05

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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START PASSED ELIMINATED

Boudheib Qualifier Endurance Ride 80.37 Km Ride on Fri. 4th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 89 Tareq Ahmed Bosir Ali 0002485/BONITA DU BOIS GUY/2011/Mare/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 106FK23
1 Q 07:42:54 07:46:01 P 40/44  00:03:07 01:58:20 15.36 01:58:20 15.36 08:26:01 Passed
- BAN 2 | Q | 10:20:10 10:23:51 P 42/48  00:03:41 | 01:57:50 15.28 03:56:10 15.32 11:03:51 Passed
F Q 12:26:48  12:32:44 P 53/56  00:05:56 | 01:22:57 14.52 05:19:07 15.11 Passed
Al Nasr Endurance Stables / Omar Rashid Obaid Saeed Al Jarwan / Al Nasr Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:44 / 00:04:14 Lap/Lead: +00:15:08
Q 92 Laia Soria Pinol 0005455/NURHAN/2014/Gelding/Bay/HalfBred 106S118
1| Q | 07:42:52 07:45:10 P 33/36  00:02:18 | 01:57:22 15.49 01:57:22 15.49 08:25:10 Passed
E ESP 2 Q 10:20:17  10:22:55 P 50/52  00:02:38 | 01:57:45 15.29 03:55:07 15.39 11:02:55 Passed
F Q 12:26:55 12:31:45 P 39/40 00:04:50 01:24:00 14.34 05:19:07 15.11 Passed
Rashid Omar Rashid AlJarwan / Mohan Singh Hari Singh / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:46 / 00:03:15 Lap/Lead: +00:15:08
Q 143 Gopal Goura 0018758/F EXTERMINATOR/2017/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 0031451
1 Q 07:43:53 07:47:26 P 43/44  00:03:33 01:59:03 15.27 01:59:03 15.27 08:27:26 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:20:52  10:25:57 P 48/46  00:05:05 | 01:58:31 15.19 03:57:34 15.23 11:05:57 Passed
F Q 12:28:08  12:33:05 P 49/48  00:04:57 | 01:22:11 14.65 05:19:45 15.08 Passed
Wadi Al Safa Stables / Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Ali AlMarri / Wadi Al Safa Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:35 / 00:04:31 Lap/Lead: +00:15:46
Q 141 Omparkash Narayan Ram 0006010/F BILLY/2017/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 0031452
1 Q 07:43:49 07:46:46 P 55/44  00:02:57 01:58:27 15.35 01:58:27 15.35 08:26:46 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:20:48  10:26:09 P 56/56  00:05:21 | 01:59:23 15.08 03:57:50 15.21 11:06:09 Passed
F Q 12:28:09 12:33:21 P 54/54  00:05:12 01:22:00 14.68 05:19:50 15.08 Passed
Wadi Al Safa Stables / Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Ali AlMarri / Wadi Al Safa Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:30 / 00:04:30 Lap/Lead: +00:15:51
Q 167 Veronica Giussani 0020220/TORA DARCY/2015/Gelding/Bay/AngloArab 108AB14
1 Q 07:43:00  07:45:39 P 44/44  00:02:39 | 01:56:44 15.57 01:56:44 15.57 08:25:39 Passed
I] ITA 2 Q 10:23:56 10:27:08 P 49/52 00:03:12 02:01:29 14.82 03:58:13 15.19 11:07:08 Passed
F Q 12:30:17  12:34:33 P 52/48  00:04:16 | 01:23:09 14.48 05:21:22 15.00 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:07 / 00:03:22 Lap/Lead: +00:17:23
Q 171 Hazza Abdulla Khamis Ali Saeed 0006123 /WATERLEA BUCCANEER /2007 /Gelding/Bay/AngloArab 104DU76
1 Q 07:42:55 07:45:43 P 51/52 00:02:48 01:56:51 15.56 01:56:51 15.56 08:25:43 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:23:27  10:27:46 P 54/56  00:04:19 | 02:02:03 14.75 03:58:54 15.14 11:07:46 Passed
F Q 12:30:29 12:36:46 P 55/56  00:06:17 01:22:43 14.56 05:21:37 14.99 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:24 / 00:04:28 Lap/Lead: +00:17:38
Q 166 Matar Awad Abdulla Omar Al Ameri 0008905/ARMAGEDDON TE/2016/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 108AB11
1 Q 07:42:55  07:46:18 P 42/40  00:03:23 | 01:57:21 15.49 01:57:21 15.49 08:26:18 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:23:54 10:27:05 P 44/52 00:03:11 02:00:47 14.90 03:58:08 15.19 11:07:05 Passed
F Q 12:30:39  12:34:28 P 56/48  00:03:49 | 01:23:34 14.41 05:21:42 14.99 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:23 / 00:03:27 Lap/Lead: +00:17:43
Q 168 Shahid Ali Liyakat Kha 0019448/SKAVAR/2015/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 108AB15
1 Q 07:42:55 07:47:19 P 49/52 00:04:24 | 01:58:16 15.37 01:58:16 15.37 08:27:19 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:23:58  10:27:37 P 50/48  00:03:39 | 02:00:18 14.96 03:58:34 15.17 11:07:37 Passed
F Q 12:30:58 12:36:26 P 52/52 00:05:28 01:23:21 14.45 05:21:55 14.98 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:31 / 00:04:30 Lap/Lead: +00:17:56
Q 170 Mahendra Singh Mag Singh 0006121/BANJO TA/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 108AB12
1 Q 07:42:27  07:46:21 P 46/48  00:03:54 | 01:57:31 15.47 01:57:31 15.47 08:26:21 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:24:01 10:29:02 P 50/50 00:05:01 02:02:41 14.67 04:00:12 15.06 11:09:02 Passed
F Q 12:30:57  12:37:17 P 56/52  00:06:20 | 01:21:55 14.70 05:22:07 14.97 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:15 / 00:05:05 Lap/Lead: +00:18:08

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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START PASSED ELIMINATED
Boudheib Qualifier Endurance Ride 80.37 Km Ride on Fri. 4th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 185 Narpat Singh Mag Singh 0020124 /RESCLOSA DE MASFERRER /2014 /Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 107HD21
1| Q | 07:43:32 07:47:33 P 42/44  00:04:01 | 02:00:22 15.10 02:00:22 15.10 08:27:33 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:25:07  10:28:48 P 48/48  00:03:41 | 02:01:15 14.84 04:01:37 14.97 11:08:48 Passed
F Q 12:30:14 12:33:49 P 49/48  00:03:35 01:21:26 14.79 05:23:03 14.93 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:17 / 00:03:45 Lap/Lead: +00:19:04
Q 183 Chawand Singh Inda 0020128/EVLADY DU ROUGIAS /2014 /Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 107MX19
1 Q 07:43:27  07:47:30 P 49/52  00:04:03 | 02:00:16 15.12 02:00:16 15.12 08:27:30 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:25:03 10:29:14 P 50/50 00:04:11 02:01:44 14.79 04:02:00 14.95 11:09:14 Passed
F Q 12:30:19  12:35:33 P 49/52  00:05:14 | 01:21:05 14.85 05:23:05 14.93 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:28 / 00:04:29 Lap/Lead: +00:19:06
Q 186 Ahmed F.I Sulaiman 0019822 /Tonki Dee Boo Albert/2013/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106]Y54
1 Q 07:43:30 07:47:50 P 39/36  00:04:20 02:00:40 15.07 02:00:40 15.07 08:27:50 Passed
= PLE 2 Q 10:24:37  10:28:13 P 45/56  00:03:36 | 02:00:23 14.95 04:01:03 15.01 11:08:13 Passed
F Q 12:30:21 12:33:27 P 49/52 00:03:06 | 01:22:08 14.66 05:23:11 14.92 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:02 / 00:03:40 Lap/Lead: +00:19:12
Q 70 Nadya Ninis 0020065/ROCK0/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 106SP09
1 Q 07:42:57  07:45:02 P 41/40  00:02:05 | 01:57:48 15.43 01:57:48 15.43 08:25:02 Passed
5 GER 2 Q 10:24:56 10:27:54 P 43/48  00:02:58 02:02:52 14.65 04:00:40 15.03 11:07:54 Passed
F Q 12:30:33  12:34:36 P 46/50  00:04:03 | 01:22:39 14.57 05:23:19 14.92 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Omair Husain Abdulla Al Bloushi / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:06 / 00:03:02 Lap/Lead: +00:19:20
Q 184 Yousif Mohd Hasan Al Hammadi 0001199/CRONUS/2015/Stallion/Bay/Crossbred 107PY13
1 Q 07:43:21 07:47:45 P 34/32 00:04:24 | 02:00:37 15.07 02:00:37 15.07 08:27:45 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:24:39  10:28:41 P 43/40  00:04:02 | 02:00:56 14.88 04:01:33 14.98 11:08:41 Passed
F Q 12:30:28 12:34:41 P 51/56  00:04:13 01:21:47 14.72 05:23:20 14.91 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:39 / 00:04:13 Lap/Lead: +00:19:21
Q 94 Ghaya Ibrahim Ali Abdulla Alkamali 0020559/ALI-MAE SPA/2009/Mare/Bay/Arabian 106AY84
1 Q 07:56:51  08:00:03 P 38/40  00:03:12 | 02:03:16 14.75 02:03:16 14.75 08:40:03 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:32:44 10:37:13 P 50/48  00:04:29 01:57:10 15.36 04:00:26 15.05 11:17:13 Passed
F Q 12:40:10  12:49:13 P 46/48  00:09:03 | 01:22:57 14.52 05:23:23 14.91 Passed
Buti Selayem Ali Selayem Alketbi / Buti Selayem Ali Selayem Alketbi / A33 Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:44 / 00:05:34 Lap/Lead: +00:19:24
Q 49 Ayesha Humaid Khamis Obaid Alshamsi 0010008/FUNNYWATT DE GAJOS AA/2015/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 0030856
1 Q 07:59:05 08:01:45 P 44/44  00:02:40 01:59:23 15.23 01:59:23 15.23 08:41:45 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:41:33  10:44:28 P 47/56  00:02:55 | 02:02:43 14.67 04:02:06 14.94 11:24:28 Passed
F Q 12:46:34 12:49:57 P 49/56  00:03:23 01:22:06 14.67 05:24:12 14.87 Passed
Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla Almheiri / Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla Almheiri / Al Azo Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:58 / 00:02:59 Lap/Lead: +00:20:13
Q 206 Mohamed Abdulhameed Mohamed Alhash 0006670 /FOREVER FONT NOIRE/2012/Mare/Chestnut/Arabe 106FI13
1 Q 07:45:25  07:49:48 P 46/52  00:04:23 | 02:01:02 15.02 02:01:02 15.02 08:29:48 Passed
[’ BRN 2 Q 10:30:40 10:33:16 P 51/52 00:02:36 | 02:03:28 14.58 04:04:30 14.80 11:13:16 Passed
F Q 12:33:41 12:41:08 P 51/52 00:07:27 01:20:25 14.98 05:24:55 14.84 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Ahmed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim / VICTORIOU Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:26 / 00:04:48 Lap/Lead: +00:20:56
Q 11 Bhom Singh Mohan Singh 0018926 /RAZAM/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 105DP97
1 Q 07:45:30 07:50:25 P 50/52 00:04:55 02:01:40 14.94 02:01:40 14.94 08:30:25 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:30:45 10:33:46 P 51/52 00:03:01 02:03:21 14.59 04:05:01 14.77 11:13:46 Passed
F Q 12:33:47  12:37:41 P 51/54  00:03:54 | 01:20:01 15.05 05:25:02 14.84 Passed
SH. DUAIJ BIN SALMAN AL KHALIFA / Ahmed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim / VICTORIOUS Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:50 / 00:03:56 Lap/Lead: +00:21:03

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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START PASSED ELIMINATED
Boudheib Qualifier Endurance Ride 80.37 Km Ride on Fri. 4th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 30 Nazik Taalaibekovna Burganakova 0020392/J0]J0/2016/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 0030227
1| Q | 07:41:31 07:46:09 P 46/46  00:04:38 | 01:59:08  15.26 01:59:08 15.26 08:26:09 Passed
KGZ 2 Q 10:22:19 10:27:51 P 51/52 00:05:32 02:01:42 14.79 04:00:50 15.02 11:07:51 Passed
F Q 12:32:35  12:38:38 P 54/56  00:06:03 | 01:24:44 14.21 05:25:34 14.81 Passed
Ali Mohamed Yousif Al Marzooqi / Gulim Ayaganova / Al Jiyad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:13 / 00:05:24 Lap/Lead: +00:21:35
Q 202 Xin Chen 0020674 /SARUK SHALWAN/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105PB59
— 1 Q 07:51:36  07:53:46 P 54/52  00:02:10 | 01:56:31 15.60 01:56:31 15.60 08:33:46 Passed
CHN 2 Q 10:29:33  10:31:36 P 52/52  00:02:03 | 01:57:50 15.28 03:54:21 15.44 11:11:36 Passed
F Q 12:42:53 12:47:10 P 53/52 00:04:17 01:31:17 13.19 05:25:38 14.81 Passed
Nad Al Sheba Stables / Yousef Ahmed Mohammed Abdulla Alblooshi / Nad Al Sheba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:30 / 00:02:50 Lap/Lead: +00:21:39
Q 50 Ahmad Yaqoub Abdulla Alhosani 0019574 /CHARRUA/2010/Gelding/Grey/Mestizo 105AM26
1 Q 07:59:09 08:02:11 P 51/48  00:03:02 01:59:46 15.18 01:59:46 15.18 08:42:11 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:41:39 10:44:23 P 55/56  00:02:44 | 02:02:12 14.73 04:01:58 14.95 11:24:23 Passed
F Q 12:48:03  12:50:44 P 55/54  00:02:41 | 01:23:40 14.39 05:25:38 14.81 Passed
Ayesha Humaid Khamis Alshamsi / Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla Almheiri / Al Azoom Pv Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:27 / 00:02:49 Lap/Lead: +00:21:39
Q 200 BochengYi 0020685/ISHLA/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/CrossArab 105J056
s 1 Q 07:51:39 07:54:19 P 50/52 00:02:40 01:57:08 15.52 01:57:08 15.52 08:34:19 Passed
CHN 2 Q 10:29:26  10:33:51 P 56/56  00:04:25 | 01:59:32 15.06 03:56:40 15.29 11:13:51 Passed
F Q 12:42:50 12:48:44 P 50/56  00:05:54 | 01:28:59 13.53 05:25:39 14.81 Passed
Obaid Khamis Marhoun Faraj Al Darmaki / Mohammed Naser Ali Al Qetaiti / Al Awasif S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:59 / 00:04:19 Lap/Lead: +00:21:40
Q 31 Rahaf Hasan Meerza Basheer Mohammad 0020501/PENNY EPH/2010/Mare/Grey/PartArab 105TN21
1 Q 07:43:57  07:47:23 P 43/44  00:03:26 | 01:59:24 15.23 01:59:24 15.23 08:27:23 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:23:21 10:30:09 P 49/52 00:06:48 02:02:46 14.66 04:02:10 14.94 11:10:09 Passed
F Q 12:33:46  12:39:47 P 56/56  00:06:01 | 01:23:37 14.40 05:25:47 14.80 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:15 / 00:05:25 Lap/Lead: +00:21:48
Q 213 Mohamed Ahmed Abdul moati Almahri 0020051/AINHOA KELFOL/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/DemiSangArabe 105ZR10
1 Q 07:55:54 07:57:51 P 42/48  00:01:57 02:00:05 15.14 02:00:05 15.14 08:37:51 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:46:19  10:48:46 P 42/44  00:02:27 | 02:10:55 13.75 04:11:00 14.41 11:28:46 Passed
F Q 12:44:05 12:45:05 P 47/48  00:01:00 01:15:19 15.99 05:26:19 14.78 Passed
Ahmed Abdulmoati Hammad Abdulla Almahri / Saoud Mohd Ali Al Marzoogqi / Alsa'ad Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:24 / 00:01:48 Lap/Lead: +00:22:20
Q 32 Michelle Elizabeth Pursey 0020352/BACCHUS DU CLOS HUET/2011/Gelding/Grey/DEMISANGAR 106CNO1
1 Q 07:43:41  07:45:56 P 36/48  00:02:15 | 02:00:19 15.11 02:00:19 15.11 08:25:56 Passed
CYP 2 Q 10:22:23 10:24:48 P 44/44  00:02:25 01:58:52 15.14 03:59:11 15.13 11:04:48 Passed
F Q 12:32:27  12:36:45 P 46/52  00:04:18 | 01:27:39 13.74 05:26:50 14.75 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:58 / 00:02:59 Lap/Lead: +00:22:51
Q 33 Wen Yang 0020001/TIANA/2012/Mare/Chestnut/PuroSanguerabe 0025319
= 1 Q 07:43:47 07:46:51 P 39/44  00:03:04 | 02:01:04 15.02 02:01:04 15.02 08:26:51 Passed
CHN 2 Q 10:22:57  10:26:25 P 47/52  00:03:28 | 01:59:34 15.05 04:00:38 15.04 11:06:25 Passed
F Q 12:32:42 12:38:41 P 48/52 00:05:59 01:26:17 13.96 05:26:55 14.75 Passed
Hasan Abdulrahim Hasan Al Baloushi / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMAK P Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:31 / 00:04:10 Lap/Lead: +00:22:56
Q 158 Hamda Jasim Ahmed Mohamed Al Ali 0020624 /HMAIDA AR/2014/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 0029331
1 Q 08:05:31  08:06:58 P 45/48  00:01:27 | 01:58:30 15.34 01:58:30 15.34 08:46:58 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:43:45 10:45:56 P 54/52 00:02:11 01:58:58 15.13 03:57:28 15.24 11:25:56 Passed
F Q 12:55:40  12:58:31 P 51/54  00:02:51 | 01:29:44 13.42 05:27:12 14.74 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:29 / 00:02:09 Lap/Lead: +00:23:13

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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START PASSED ELIMINATED

Boudheib Qualifier Endurance Ride 80.37 Km Ride on Fri. 4th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 205 Muhammad Zubair Muhammad Yasin 0007117 /GRAMATIKA TRONCAIS/2016/Mare/Grey/DEMI-SANG ARAB 0030712
1| Q | 07:50:36  07:52:34 P 44/44  00:01:58 | 01:56:15 1564  01:56:15  15.64 08:32:34 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 10:29:25  10:31:15 I 10:38:39 | 48/48  00:09:14 | 02:06:05 14.28 04:02:20 14.93 11:18:39 Passed
F Q 12:43:41 12:49:16 P 50/52 00:05:35 01:25:02 14.16 05:27:22 14.73 Passed
Mohammed Nasser Ali Mohammed AlQetaiti / Mohammed Naser Ali Al Qetaiti / Al Awas Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:47 / 00:05:35 Lap/Lead: +00:23:23
Q 204 Ugam Singh Gulab SINGH 0007256/GEUCHKA DE LUC/2016/Mare/Chestnut/DEMI-SANG ARABE 0030844
1 Q 07:50:32  07:52:28 P 48/48  00:01:56 | 01:56:03 15.67 01:56:03 15.67 08:32:28 Passed
IND 2 | Q | 10:29:36 10:31:27 P 56/56 ~ 00:01:51 | 01:58:59 1513  03:55:02 15.39 11:11:27 Passed
F Q 12:43:49  12:48:42 P 53/48  00:04:53 | 01:32:22 13.04 05:27:24 14.73 Passed
Mohammed Nasser Ali Mohammed AlQetaiti / Mohammed Naser Ali Al Qetaiti / Al Awas Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:40 / 00:02:53 Lap/Lead: +00:23:25
Q 225 Suhail Hamdan Mohammed Debaib Almar 0009628/Goncalfik Rouby/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 0029989
1 Q 07:49:00 07:52:24 P 47/48  00:03:24 | 02:05:08 14.53 02:05:08 14.53 08:32:24 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:32:01  10:34:29 P 47/44  00:02:28 | 02:02:05 14.74 04:07:13 14.64 11:14:29 Passed
F Q 12:34:42 12:39:50 P 45/48  00:05:08 01:20:13 15.01 05:27:26 14.73 Passed
Mubarak Obaid AlKhyeli / Hamad Ahmed Ali Al Ghareeb Al Khyeli / Al Khaili Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:00 / 00:03:40 Lap/Lead: +00:23:27
Q 137 Valeria Natalia Diaz Nunez 0020134 /R S FUEGO/2008/Stallion/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 104NY61
1 Q 08:05:04  08:06:32 P 44/44  00:01:28 | 01:59:11 15.25 01:59:11 15.25 08:46:32 Passed
URU 2 Q 10:43:34 10:44:59 P 55/56  00:01:25 01:58:27 15.20 03:57:38 15.22 11:24:59 Passed
T F Q 12:55:23  12:56:56 P 56/56  00:01:33 | 01:30:24 13.32 05:28:02 14.70 Passed
Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Bin Habib Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:26 / 00:01:28 Lap/Lead: +00:24:03
Q 139 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094 /Acacio P P/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106CV90
1 Q 08:05:05 08:07:16 P 42/44  00:02:11 01:59:55 15.16 01:59:55 15.16 08:47:16 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:43:37  10:47:02 P 56/52  00:03:25 | 01:59:46 15.03 03:59:41 15.10 11:27:02 Passed
F Q 12:55:25 12:57:20 P 48/52 00:01:55 01:28:23 13.62 05:28:04 14.70 Passed
DXB Endurance Stables / Shehab Ahmed Al Qadi / DXB ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:31 / 00:02:30 Lap/Lead: +00:24:05
Q 138 Joanna Wojnowski 0009405/MORA DANIKA /2007 /Mare/Bay/CrossBred 104JF37
1 Q 08:05:25  08:08:16 P 55/56  00:02:51 | 02:00:53 15.04 02:00:53 15.04 08:48:16 Passed
; POL 2 Q 10:43:54 10:48:43 P 53/52 00:04:49 02:00:27 14.94 04:01:20 14.99 11:28:43 Passed
F Q 12:55:46  13:01:06 P 56/56  00:05:20 | 01:27:03 13.83 05:28:23 14.68 Passed
Joanna Wojnowski / Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Bin Habib Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:00 / 00:04:20 Lap/Lead: +00:24:24
Q 223 Mohamed Abdulmuati Hammad Almahri 0019364/] C CATALINO/2010/Gelding/Grey/CrossBreed 105RS15
1 Q 07:38:47 07:41:48 P 45/52 00:03:01 01:56:44 15.57 01:56:44 15.57 08:21:48 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:14:41  10:21:09 I 10:29:22 | 51/52  00:14:41 | 02:07:34 14.11 04:04:18 14.81 11:09:22 Passed
F Q 12:34:00 12:53:53 P 56/56  00:19:53 01:24:38 14.23 05:28:56 14.66 Passed
Ahmed Abdulmoati Hammad Abdulla Almahri / Salem Mohamed Musallam Almahri / P Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:37:35 / 00:12:31 Lap/Lead: +00:24:57
Q 61 Shamaa Butti Eid Butti Alshuweihi 0019384 /WILLOW/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 106J031
1 Q 07:57:22  07:59:45 P 38/36  00:02:23 | 02:02:49 14.80 02:02:49 14.80 08:39:45 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:44:30 10:46:50 P 56/56  00:02:20 02:07:05 14.16 04:09:54 14.48 11:26:50 Passed
F Q 12:45:53  12:50:29 P 54/56  00:04:36 | 01:19:03 15.23 05:28:57 14.66 Passed
Mohamed Khamis Mohamed Al Wali AlNagbi / Hamad Khamis Mohamed Alwali Alnagbi Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:19 / 00:03:06 Lap/Lead: +00:24:58
Q 60 Mariam Ali Qambar Abbas Karim 0018912 /ARABIAN BLAYAC/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 105RL16
1 Q 07:57:47 07:59:49 P 50/52 00:02:02 02:02:57 14.79 02:02:57 14.79 08:39:49 Passed
= UAE 2| Q | 10:44:06 10:46:58 P 54/52  00:02:52 | 02:07:09 1416  04:10:06 1447 11:26:58 Passed
F Q 12:45:56  12:50:10 P 51/51  00:04:14 | 01:18:58 15.25 05:29:04 14.65 Passed
Sultan Mohamed Khalaf AINaqbi / Sultan Mohamed Khalaf Al wali Al Nagbi / Alwali Pvt S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:08 / 00:03:02 Lap/Lead: +00:25:05

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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80.37 Km Ride on Fri. 4th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 23 Jawaher Obaid Belal Bujamhour Alqubaisi 0019930/AL JADEIA 23/2016/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 0030789
1 Q 07:51:51 07:55:29 P 56/54  00:03:38 01:58:48 15.30 01:58:48 15.30 08:35:29 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:38:54  10:45:16 P 54/56  00:06:22 | 02:09:47 13.87 04:08:35 14.55 11:25:16 Passed
F Q 12:46:29  13:03:03 P 51/52  00:16:34 | 01:21:13 14.83 05:29:48 14.62 Passed
Yousuf Mohammed Yousuf Abdulrahman / Yousuf Mohammed Yousuf Abdulrrahman / Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:34 / 00:08:51 Lap/Lead: +00:25:49
Q 26 Rashed Abdulla Khamis Al Dhaheri 0002876 /F.POGAZE/2015/Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 0029303
1| Q | 07:39:48 07:48:34 P 50/48  00:08:46 | 02:02:51 14.80 02:02:51 14.80 08:28:34 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:24:52  10:32:55 P 47/48  00:08:03 | 02:04:21 14.48 04:07:12 14.64 11:12:55 Passed
F Q 12:35:36 12:38:35 P 49/48  00:02:59 01:22:41 14.56 05:29:53 14.62 Passed
Al habab 1 Satbles / Rashed Abdulla Mohammed Saeed Balrafea / Al Habab2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:48 / 00:06:36 Lap/Lead: +00:25:54
Q 27 Parbat Singh Pep Singh 0019306/LM JAGUAR/2014/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 0030445
1 Q 07:39:56 07:48:31 P 52/56  00:08:35 02:02:53 14.80 02:02:53 14.80 08:28:31 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:25:01 10:32:50 P 47/48  00:07:49 02:04:19 14.48 04:07:12 14.64 11:12:50 Passed
F Q 12:35:40  12:38:49 P 50/52  00:03:09 | 01:22:50 14.54 05:30:02 14.61 Passed
Al habab 1 Satbles / Rashed Abdulla Mohammed Saeed Balrafea / Al Habab2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:33 / 00:06:31 Lap/Lead: +00:26:03
Q 25 MANOHAR RAM MEGA RAM 0009505 /KITKAT/2016/Mare/Bay/Crossbred 0029839
1 Q 07:39:52 07:48:24 P 47/48  00:08:32 02:03:02 14.78 02:03:02 14.78 08:28:24 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:24:58  10:32:59 P 46/48  00:08:01 | 02:04:35 14.45 04:07:37 14.61 11:12:59 Passed
F Q 12:35:42 12:38:30 P 48/44  00:02:48 01:22:43 14.56 05:30:20 14.60 Passed
Al habab 1 Satbles / Rashed Abdulla Mohammed Saeed Balrafea / Al Habab2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:21 / 00:06:27 Lap/Lead: +00:26:21
Q 106 Musaab Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Al Fal 0010101/LADY DANA 15/2015/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 107R021
1 Q 08:06:34  08:11:37 55/52  00:05:03 | 02:11:24 13.84 02:11:24 13.84 08:51:37 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:50:26 10:55:02 55/52 00:04:36 | 02:03:25 14.58 04:14:49 14.20 11:35:02 Passed
F Q 12:51:02  13:00:56 P 56/56  00:09:54 | 01:16:00 15.84 05:30:49 14.58 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:33 / 00:06:31 Lap/Lead: +00:26:50
Q 20 Eissa Yagoub Mohamed Yousef Aljasmi 0020816/AL KAHILA/2015/Mare/Bay/Crossbred 0030644
1 Q 08:03:12 08:08:33 P 39/44  00:05:21 02:11:04 13.87 02:11:04 13.87 08:48:33 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:49:53  10:53:07 P 48/52  00:03:14 | 02:04:34 14.45 04:15:38 14.15 11:33:07 Passed
F Q 12:48:29 12:50:13 P 46/50 00:01:44 | 01:15:22 15.98 05:31:00 14.57 Passed
Hamad Bader Abdulla Ahmed AlHammadi / Hamad Bader Abdulla AlHammadi / AL BAD Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:19 / 00:03:26 Lap/Lead: +00:27:01
Q 21 Saad Theyab Saad Saeed Almenhali 0020272 /DISTOOR/2016/Gelding/UNKNOWN/UNKNOWN 0030194
1 Q 08:03:00  08:08:53 P 34/46  00:05:53 | 02:11:32 13.82 02:11:32 13.82 08:48:53 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:49:49 10:53:02 P 46/44  00:03:13 02:04:09 14.50 04:15:41 14.15 11:33:02 Passed
F Q 12:48:29  12:50:22 P 47/48  00:01:53 | 01:15:27 15.96 05:31:08 14.56 Passed
Hamad Bader Abdulla Ahmed AlHammadi / Hamad Bader Abdulla AlHammadi / AL BA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:59 / 00:03:39 Lap/Lead: +00:27:09
Q 114 Maitha Mohamed Humaid Mohamed Al Qu 0005863 /CASINO/2012 /Stallion/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106BG12
1 Q 08:06:26 08:11:29 P 44/44  00:05:03 02:11:55 13.78 02:11:55 13.78 08:51:29 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:50:15  10:53:14 P 45/48  00:02:59 | 02:01:45 14.78 04:13:40 14.26 11:33:14 Passed
F Q 12:51:08 12:56:28 P 49/52 00:05:20 01:17:54 15.46 05:31:34 14.54 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:22 / 00:04:27 Lap/Lead: +00:27:35
Q 232 Ghanim Theyab Ghanim Rashed Almazroo 0009394 /MAVER RAYHAN TIDKESBEROY 75/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/ 0031519
1 Q 08:06:49  08:13:29 P 48/52  00:06:40 | 02:06:16 14.40 02:06:16 14.40 08:53:29 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:51:06 10:55:37 P 55/56  00:04:31 02:02:08 14.74 04:08:24 14.56 11:35:37 Passed
F Q 12:58:56  13:03:23 P 56/52  00:04:27 | 01:23:19 14.45 05:31:43 14.54 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / MAS Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:38 / 00:05:12 Lap/Lead: +00:27:44

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Boudheib Qualifier Endurance Ride 80.37 Km Ride on Fri. 4th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 113 Rashed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019245/E0 RAKASSAH ANIK/2006/Mare/Grey/AngloArab 1040722
1 Q 08:06:22 08:11:20 P 52/52 00:04:58 02:11:45 13.80 02:11:45 13.80 08:51:20 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:50:22  10:55:10 P 56/56  00:04:48 | 02:03:50 14.54 04:15:35 14.16 11:35:10 Passed
F Q 12:51:22 13:02:48 P 55/56  00:11:26 | 01:16:12 15.80 05:31:47 14.53 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:12 / 00:07:04 Lap/Lead: +00:27:48
Q 112 Maria Santina Zunino 0007685/SM LOBO DESERT /2014 /Gelding/Bay/Arab 106XF27
1 Q 08:06:29  08:09:05 P 40/44  00:02:36 | 02:09:35 14.03 02:09:35 14.03 08:49:05 Passed
= ARG 2 Q 10:50:16 10:53:33 P 39/40 00:03:17 02:04:28 14.46 04:14:03 14.24 11:33:33 Passed
F Q 12:51:18  12:55:17 P 47/48  00:03:59 | 01:17:45 15.49 05:31:48 14.53 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Zabeel Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:52 / 00:03:17 Lap/Lead: +00:27:49
Q 95 Abdulla Ali Mohamed Ali Alamri 0007135/COLORADO ARMOR/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106MA29
1 Q 08:05:33 08:08:48 P 43/44  00:03:15 02:09:42 14.02 02:09:42 14.02 08:48:48 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:50:08  10:52:46 P 48/48  00:02:38 | 02:03:58 14.52 04:13:40 14.26 11:32:46 Passed
F Q 12:51:00 12:56:39 P 56/56  00:05:39 01:18:14 15.39 05:31:54 14.53 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:32 / 00:03:50 Lap/Lead: +00:27:55
Q 102 Mansoor Khamis Mohammad Khamis Al Sh 0005874 /AN MITE 15/2015/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107PD52
1 Q 08:06:24  08:09:53 P 41/44  00:03:29 | 02:10:38 13.92 02:10:38 13.92 08:49:53 Passed
